circulargreece

no time to waste

Info Day
and 3day Circular Economy Workshop

European Project LIFE-IP CEl-Greece - LIFE18 IPE/GR/000013

“Circular Economy Implementation in Greece”

Organizers: Green Fund - Region of Eastern Macedonia/Thrace

13-16 June 2023, Alexandroupolis, Evros Prefecture

13 June - Info Day, Hall: Crete

Starting End
time time

17:00 17:15  Arrivals - Registration
Greetings

About the Speaker

Christos Metios, Regional Governor of Eastern Macedonia/Thrace

Dimitrios Petrovits, Deputy Regional Governor, Regional Unit of Evros

17:15 17335 Manolis Grafakos, General Secretary of Waste Management

Coordination, Ministry of Environment and Energy

Efstathios Stathopoulos, President of the G.A., Green Fund
Yannis Zaboukis, Mayor of Alexandroupolis

Emmanuel Tsepelis, Mayor of Xanthi - President of the G.A., ALA.A.MA.©. AA.E.

LIFE-IP Maria Plati, Project Manager LIFE-IP CEI-

17:35 1755
CEl-Greece overall review Greece, MEEN
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Starting End

time time Topic About the speaker
Dimitris Homatidis, Circular Economy &

IT Expert, Project LIFE-IP CEl-Greece,
Green Fund

17:55 18:10 Structure & Purpose of the

Regional Circular Economy
Capacity Building Workshop
Circular Economy and Waste
18:10 18:30  Management in Eastern
Macedonia/Thrace

Georgios Vogiatzis, General Manager
ALLAAAMA.G. A AE.

Georgios Hatzoglou, HSE &
Sustainability Supervisor, Thrace
Nonwovens & Geosynthetics

Circular Economy in Practice:
The platform “IN THE LOOP”

18:30 18:50

S.A.
Silk recycling via the Athina Ketsitzi, Textile Engineer, Tsiakiris
18:50 19:10 ilkH
Re-sillk Project SilkHouse
Research Trends and Circular Dimitrios Komilis, Professor, Dpt. of
19:10 19:30 | Economy in Waste Management | Environmental Engineering,

Democritus University of Thrace
19:30 20:00 Completion - Networking

Moderation: Kellie Koligiorga, Communication Officer in the project LIFE-IP CEl-Greece, Green Fund

14 June - 15t Day of the Workshop, Hall: Harmony

Starting
time About the speaker
9:00 9:30 Arrivals-Registration
9:30 10:00 Legal Framework Sofia Mani, MEEN
Fili Kyrkitsos, Ecological R li
10:00 11:00 Pay as you throw I |ppos Yritsos, Lological Recyciing
Society
11:00 11:20 Interval
New systems of alternative . i
11:20 11:50 waste management Eleni Kouroudi, HRA
11:50 12:20 Green Procurement Zoe Gaitanarou, Green Fund
12:20 12:50 Product as a service Dimitris Homatidis, Green Fund
12:50 13:35 Interval
Practical Exercise about: Dimitris Homatidis & Zoe Gaitanarou,
13:35 14:05 )
‘Product as a Service’ and Green Fund

‘Green Procurement’
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14:05
14:35

14:35
15:05

Plastics

WEEE

15 June - 2"Y Day of the Workshop, Hall: Crete

Starting End

time
9:00

9:30

10:00
10:30

10:50

11:20

11:50

12:20

13:05

13:35

14:05

14:35

time
9:30

10:00

10:30
10:50

11:20

11:50

12:20

13:05

13:35

14:05

14:35

15:05

The project LIFE18 IPE/GR/000013 is co-funded by the LIFE programme of the EU.
The project LIFE18 IPE/GR/000013 is co-funded by the Green Fund.

Topic

Arrivals - Registration

Centres for creative reuse of materials
(KAEY)

Repair Centres
Interval

Food waste reduction

Prevention actions

Sharing Economy

Interval

Reuse and 2" Hand Market

Sustainable Consumption

Digital tools for the Circular Economy

Textile/Fabric Waste
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Dimitris Homatidis, Green Fund

Rubini Marini, HRA

About the speaker

Eugenia Karapatsiou, DIADYMA
Rubini Marini, HRA

Christina Chroni, Harokopio
University

Filippos Kyrkitsos,
Ecological Recycling
Society

Ecological Recycling Society -
Green Fund

Filippos Kyrkitsos,

Ecological Recycling

Society

Filippos Kyrkitsos,

Ecological Recycling

Society

Dimitris Homatidis, Green Fund

Zoe Gaitanarou, Green Fund
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16 June - 3" Day of the Workshop, Hall: Crete

Starting
Time About the speaker
9:00 9:30  Arrivals - Registration
Dimitris Homatidis & Zoe
9:30 10:30 | Circular Entrepreneurship (Game) Gaitanarou,
Green Fund
10:30 10:50 Interval
Dimitris Homatidis & Zoe
10:50 12:20 | Circular Entrepreneurship (Game) Gaitanarou,
Green Fund
Examples of Circularity in Municipalities Ecological Recycling
12:20 1250 3nd the Industrial Sector, CE synergies Society, Green Fund
(matrix)
. . . Despoina Bakogianni,
12:50 13:20 | Bioeconomy DAENI Network
13:20 14:05 Interval
14:05 14:35 | Toxic materials in products loannis Spanos
TerraNova
14:35 15:05  Industrial Symbiosis Andreas Sotiropoulos,
TerraNova
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Workshop Speakers

Zoe Gaitanarou, Waste Management Expert, Green Fund

Eugenia Karapatsiou, Environmentalist MSc, Waste Management of Western Macedonia
Eleni Kouroudi, Mechanical Engineer, Hellenic Recycling Agency

Dr. Filippos Kyrkitsos, President, Ecological Recycling Society

Sofia Mani, LIFE-IP CEI-Greece Coordinator, Head of the Dpt. of Waste Management, Ministry of Environment
& Energy

Dr. Rubini Marini, Project Manager for HRA at LIFE-IP CEl-Greece, Hellenic Recycling Agency
Despoina Bakogianni, Chemical Engineer, DAFNI Network

loannis Spanos, Chemical Engineer NTUA, Terra Nova

Andreas Sotiropoulos, Environmentalist MSc, Terra Nova

Christina Chroni, Scientific Associate, Harokopio University

Dimitris Homatidis, Circular Economy and IT Expert for the LIFE- IP CEl-Greece project, Green Fund

Organizers
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