

European Project LIFE-IP CEI-Greece – LIFE18 IPE/GR/000013 "Circular Economy Implementation in Greece"

Organizers: Green Fund – Region of Eastern Macedonia/Thrace 13-16 June 2023, Alexandroupolis, Evros Prefecture

13 June - Info Day, Hall: Crete

Starting time	End time	Topic	About the Speaker
17:00	17:15	Arrivals - Registration	
	Greetings		
		Christos Metios, Regional Governor of Eastern Macedonia/Thrace	
		Dimitrios Petrovits, Deputy Regional Governor, Regional Unit of Evros	
17:15	17:35	Manolis Grafakos, General Secretary of Waste Management	
		Coordination, Ministry of Environment and Energy	
		Efstathios Stathopoulos, President of the G.A., Green Fund	
		Yannis Zaboukis, Mayor of Alexandroupolis	
		Emmanuel Tsepelis, Mayor of Xanthi – President of the G.A., ΔΙ.Α.Α.ΜΑ.Θ. Α.Α.Ε.	
17:35	17:55	LIFE-IP CEI-Greece overall review	Maria Plati, Project Manager LIFE-IP CEl- Greece, MEEN



Starting time	End time	Topic	About the speaker
17:55	18:10	Structure & Purpose of the Regional Circular Economy Capacity Building Workshop	Dimitris Homatidis, Circular Economy & IT Expert, Project LIFE-IP CEI-Greece, Green Fund
18:10	18:30	Circular Economy and Waste Management in Eastern Macedonia/Thrace	Georgios Vogiatzis, General Manager ΔΙ.Α.Α.ΜΑ.Θ. Α.Α.Ε.
18:30	18:50	Circular Economy in Practice: The platform "IN THE LOOP"	Georgios Hatzoglou, HSE & Sustainability Supervisor, Thrace Nonwovens & Geosynthetics S.A.
18:50	19:10	Silk recycling via the Re-sillk Project	Athina Ketsitzi, Textile Engineer, Tsiakiris SilkHouse
19:10	19:30	Research Trends and Circular Economy in Waste Management	Dimitrios Komilis, Professor, Dpt. of Environmental Engineering, Democritus University of Thrace
19:30	20:00	Completion - Networking	

Moderation: Kellie Koligiorga, Communication Officer in the project LIFE-IP CEI-Greece, Green Fund

14 June – 1st **Day of the Workshop,** Hall: Harmony

Starting time	End time	Торіс	About the speaker
9:00	9:30	Arrivals-Registration	
9:30	10:00	Legal Framework	Sofia Mani, MEEN
10:00	11:00	Pay as you throw	Filippos Kyrkitsos, Ecological Recycling Society
11:00	11:20	Interval	
11:20	11:50	New systems of alternative waste management	Eleni Kouroudi, HRA
11:50	12:20	Green Procurement	Zoe Gaitanarou, Green Fund
12:20	12:50	Product as a service	Dimitris Homatidis, Green Fund
12:50	13:35	Interval	
13:35	14:05	Practical Exercise about: 'Product as a Service' and 'Green Procurement'	Dimitris Homatidis & Zoe Gaitanarou, Green Fund



14:05	14:35	Plastics	Dimitris Homatidis, Green Fund	
14:35	15:05	WEEE	Rubini Marini, HRA	

15 June - 2nd Day of the Workshop, Hall: Crete

Starting time	End time	Topic	About the speaker
9:00	9:30	Arrivals - Registration	
9:30	10:00	Centres for creative reuse of materials ($K\Delta EY$)	Eugenia Karapatsiou, DIADYMA
10:00	10:30	Repair Centres	Rubini Marini, HRA
10:30	10:50	Interval	
10:50	11:20	Food waste reduction	Christina Chroni, Harokopio University
11:20	11:50	Prevention actions	Filippos Kyrkitsos, Ecological Recycling Society
11:50	12:20	Sharing Economy	Ecological Recycling Society – Green Fund
12:20	13:05	Interval	
13:05	13:35	Reuse and 2 nd Hand Market	Filippos Kyrkitsos, Ecological Recycling Society
13:35	14:05	Sustainable Consumption	Filippos Kyrkitsos, Ecological Recycling Society
14:05	14:35	Digital tools for the Circular Economy	Dimitris Homatidis, Green Fund
14:35	15:05	Textile/Fabric Waste	Zoe Gaitanarou, Green Fund



16 June – 3rd Day of the Workshop, Hall: Crete

Starting Time	End Time	Торіс	About the speaker
9:00	9:30	Arrivals – Registration	
9:30	10:30	Circular Entrepreneurship (Game)	Dimitris Homatidis & Zoe Gaitanarou, Green Fund
10:30	10:50	Interval	
10:50	12:20	Circular Entrepreneurship (Game)	Dimitris Homatidis & Zoe Gaitanarou, Green Fund
12:20	12:50	Examples of Circularity in Municipalities and the Industrial Sector, CE synergies (matrix)	Ecological Recycling Society, Green Fund
12:50	13:20	Bioeconomy	Despoina Bakogianni, DAFNI Network
13:20	14:05	Interval	
14:05	14:35	Toxic materials in products	Ioannis Spanos TerraNova
14:35	15:05	Industrial Symbiosis	Andreas Sotiropoulos, TerraNova

Workshop Speakers

Zoe Gaitanarou, Waste Management Expert, Green Fund

Eugenia Karapatsiou, Environmentalist MSc, Waste Management of Western Macedonia

Eleni Kouroudi, Mechanical Engineer, Hellenic Recycling Agency

Dr. Filippos Kyrkitsos, President, Ecological Recycling Society

Sofia Mani, LIFE-IP CEI-Greece Coordinator, Head of the Dpt. of Waste Management, Ministry of Environment & Energy

Dr. Rubini Marini, Project Manager for HRA at LIFE-IP CEI-Greece, Hellenic Recycling Agency

Despoina Bakogianni, Chemical Engineer, DAFNI Network

Ioannis Spanos, Chemical Engineer NTUA, Terra Nova

Andreas Sotiropoulos, Environmentalist MSc, Terra Nova

Christina Chroni, Scientific Associate, Harokopio University

Dimitris Homatidis, Circular Economy and IT Expert for the LIFE- IP CEI-Greece project, Green Fund

Organizers





Communication Sponsors



















